Nursing Home Beds

(2016 Data)

Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Alamance Warren 1 0.03%
Alamance 2639 81.00% Surry 1 0.03%
Guilford 209 6.41% Cabarrus 1 0.03%
Orange 155 4.76% Sampson 1 0.03%
Durham 40 1.23% Moore 1 0.03%
Randolph 29 0.89% Buncombe 1 0.03%
Caswell 28 0.86% Caldwell 1 0.03%
Forsyth 23 0.71% Carteret 1 0.03%
Rockingham 18 0.55% Columbus 1 0.03%
Wake 16 0.49% Edgecombe 1 0.03%
Person 13 0.40% Gaston 1 0.03%
Other States 10 0.31% Macon 1 0.03%
Chatham 10 0.31% Harnett 1 0.03%
Franklin 5 0.15% Hoke 1 0.03%
Davidson 5 0.15% Lee 1 0.03%
Virginia 5 0.15% Mecklenburg 1 0.03%
Vance 4 0.12% Brunswick 1 0.03%
Nash 4 0.12% Georgia 1 0.03%
redell 4 0-12% Total Patients Served: 3258
Johnston 3 0.09% Alexander
Lenoir 3 0.09% Alexander 274 61.30%
Wilson 3 0.09% Catawba 32 7.16%
Pitt 2 0.06% Wilkes 15 3.36%
Cumberland 2 0.06% Iredell 15 3.36%
New Hanover 2 0.06% Caldwell 12 2.68%
Other 2 0.06% Mecklenburg 11 2.46%
Union 2 0.06% Burke 7 1.57%
Rutherford 1 0.03% South Carolina 7 1.57%
South Carolina 1 0.03% Robeson 6 1.34%
Stanly 1 0.03% Durham 5 1.12%
Tyrrell 1 0.03% Gaston 4 0.89%
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Lenoir 4 0.89% Ashe 14 6.06%
Pitt 4 0.89% Forsyth 8 3.46%
Guilford 4 0.89% Buncombe 3 1.30%
Forsyth 4 0.89% Mitchell 3 1.30%
Cabarrus 4 0.89% Yadkin 3 1.30%
Person 3 0.67% Stokes 2 0.87%
McDowell 3 0.67% Iredell 2 0.87%
Onslow 3 0.67% Mecklenburg 2 0.87%
Randolph 2 0.45% Randolph 2 0.87%
Rowan 2 0.45% Rockingham 2 0.87%
Rutherford 2 0.45% Watauga 1 0.43%
New Hanover 2 0.45% Virginia 1 0.43%
Wake 2 0.45% Stanly 1 0.43%
Buncombe 2 0.45% Rutherford 1 0.43%
Alamance 2 0.45% Guilford 1 0.43%
Lincoln 2 0.45% Gaston 1 0.43%
Henderson 2 0.45% Caldwell 1 0.43%
Nash 1 0.22% Davidson 1 0.43%
Bertie ! 0-22% Total Patients Served: 231
Cleveland 1 0.22% Anson
Scotland 1 0.22% Anson 387 88.36%
Sampson 1 0.22% Richmond 18 4.11%
Columbus 1 0.22% Union 8 1.83%
Mitchell 1 0.22% Stanly 5 1.14%
Cumberland 1 0.22% Mecklenburg 5 1.14%
Richmond 1 0.22% Scotland 4 0.91%
Franklin 1 0.22% Montgomery 3 0.68%
Orange 1 0.22% South Carolina 2 0.46%
Craven 1 0.22% Other States 2 0.46%
Total Patients Served: 447 Robeson . 0.:23%
Alleghany Virginia 1 0.23%
Alleghany 121 52.38% Wake 1 0.23%
Surry 37 16.02% Cabarrus 1 0.23%
Wilkes 24 10.39% Total Patients Served: 438
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Ashe Gaston 1 0.21%
Ashe 476 96.55% Iredell 1 0.21%
Wilkes 4 0-81% Total Patients Served: 470
Watauga 2 0.41% Beaufort
Virginia 2 0.41% Beaufort 699 81.66%
Pasquotank 1 0.20% Martin 55 6.43%
Stanly 1 0.20% Pitt 42 4.91%
Guilford 1 0.20% Washington 12 1.40%
Forsyth 1 0.20% Craven 8 0.93%
Catawba 1 0.20% Hyde 6 0.70%
Burke 1 0.20% Lenoir 5 0.58%
Alleghany 1 0.20% Wake 3 0.35%
Mecklenburg 1 0.20% Virginia 3 0.35%
Tennessee 1 0.20% Other 3 0.35%
Total Patients Served: 493 Dare 2 0-23%
Avery Hertford 2 0.23%
Avery 280 59.57% Wayne 2 0.23%
Watauga 929 21.06% Pamlico 2 0.23%
Burke 19 4.04% Tyrrell 2 0.23%
Mitchell 12 2.55% Pasquotank 1 0.12%
Catawba 11 2.34% Bertie 1 0.12%
Caldwell 9 1.91% Bladen 1 0.12%
Ashe 8 1.70% Surry 1 0.12%
Other States 8 1.70% Perquimans 1 0.12%
Alexander 5 1.06% Currituck 1 0.12%
Buncombe 3 0.64% Onslow 1 0.12%
Wilkes 2 0.43% Cumberland 1 0.12%
Wake 2 0.43% Guilford 1 0.12%
South Carolina 2 0.43% Chowan 1 0.12%
Mecklenbuirg 2 0.43% Total Patients Serve: 856
Alamance 2 0.43% Bertie
Guilford 2 0.43% Bertie 285 47.90%
Stanly 1 0.21% Martin 75 12.61%
Stokes 1 0.21% Washington 58 9.75%
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Hertford 52 8.74% Columbus 49 2.83%
Chowan 37 6.22% Other 13 0.75%
Pitt 24 4.03% Pender 10 0.58%
Beaufort 18 3.03% South Carolina 8 0.46%
Northampton 11 1.85% Other States 8 0.46%
Wilson 6 1.01% Bladen 6 0.35%
Perquimans 6 1.01% Watauga 3 0.17%
Tyrrell 5 0.84% Forsyth 2 0.12%
Nash 3 0.50% Onslow 2 0.12%
Halifax 3 0.50% Robeson 2 0.12%
Pasquotank 3 0.50% Virginia 2 0.12%
Dare 2 0.34% Wake 2 0.12%
Craven 2 0.34% Carteret 2 0.12%
Wake 1 0.17% Rowan 2 0.12%
Durham 1 0.17% Guilford 1 0.06%
Edgecombe 1 0.17% Wilson 1 0.06%
Cleveland 1 0.17% Washington 1 0.06%
Wayne 1 0.17% Nash 1 0.06%
Total Patients Served: 595 Hamett ! 0-06%
Bladen Gaston 1 0.06%
Bladen 391 88.46% Cabarrus 1 0.06%
Columbus 19 4.30% Alamance 1 0.06%
Cumberland 9 2.04% Scotland 1 0.06%
Sampson 7 1.58% Lincoln 1 0.06%
Robeson 6 1.36% Total Patients Served: 1730
Pender 5 1.13% Buncombe
Brunswick 3 0.68% Buncombe 4671 82.78%
New Hanover 1 0.23% McDowell 173 3.07%
Guilford 1 0.23% Henderson 160 2.84%
Total Patients Served: 442 Madison 155 2.15%
Brunswick Haywood 127 2.25%
Brunswick 1423 82.25% Transylvania 40 0.71%
New Hanover 126 7.28% Other States 36 0.64%
Cumberland 60 3.47% Yancey 36 0.64%
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Rutherford 23 0.41% Rowan 1 0.02%
Macon 20 0.35% Ashe 1 0.02%
South Carolina 18 0.32% Nash 1 0.02%
Mitchell 17 0.30% Beaufort 1 0.02%
Burke 15 0.27% Cabarrus 1 0.02%
Jackson 14 0.25% Caswell 1 0.02%
Swain 13 0.23% Guilford 1 0.02%
Catawba 12 0.21% Pender 1 0.02%
Georgia 12 0.21% Total Patients Served: 5643
Mecklenburg 9 0.16% Burke

Caldwell 8 0.14% Burke 1413 71.08%
Polk 6 0.11% Catawba 258 12.98%
Gaston 6 0.11% Caldwell 218 10.97%
Tennessee 6 0.11% McDowell 36 1.81%
Wake 5 0.09% Lincoln 10 0.50%
Other 5 0.09% Rutherford 9 0.45%
Cleveland 5 0.09% Cleveland 7 0.35%
Avery 5 0.09% Davidson 5 0.25%
Durham 4 0.07% Alexander 5 0.25%
Cherokee 4 0.07% Other 4 0.20%
Clay 3 0.05% Gaston 3 0.15%
Randolph 3 0.05% Avery 3 0.15%
Forsyth 3 0.05% Tennessee 2 0.10%
Virginia 3 0.05% Cherokee 2 0.10%
New Hanover 3 0.05% Other States 2 0.10%
Watauga 3 0.05% Buncombe 1 0.05%
Vance 2 0.04% Virginia 1 0.05%
Graham 2 0.04% South Carolina 1 0.05%
Wilkes 2 0.04% Polk 1 0.05%
Davidson 2 0.04% Lenoir 1 0.05%
Union 1 0.02% Iredell 1 0.05%
Alexander 1 0.02% Haywood 1 0.05%
Wilson 1 0.02% Durham 1 0.05%
Anson 1 0.02% Beaufort 1 0.05%
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Wake

Mecklenburg

Total Patients Served:

Cabarrus
Cabarrus
Rowan
Mecklenburg
Stanly
Other States
Guilford
Iredell
Union
Gaston
Cleveland
South Carolina
Rockingham
Catawba
Onslow
Davidson
Virginia
Watauga
Alleghany
Forsyth
Georgia
Davie
Henderson
Wilkes
Other
Brunswick
Buncombe
Tennessee
Rutherford
Wake
Burke
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Scotland
Lincoln
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Cumberland
Montgomery
Nash
Columbus
Cherokee
Richmond

Robeson

Total Patients Served:

Caldwell
Caldwell
Burke
Catawba
Wilkes
Alexander
Alamance
Lincoln
Iredell
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Watauga
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Rockingham
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83.61%
6.53%
4.20%
1.32%
0.78%
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0.39%
0.39%
0.39%
0.31%
0.23%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
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0.08%
0.08%
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South Carolina
Johnston

Ashe

Guilford
Forsyth

Duplin
Mecklenburg
Wake

Total Patients Served:

Carteret
Carteret
Onslow
Craven
Wake
Durham
Wayne
Lenoir
Duplin
Moore
Pamlico
Halifax
New Hanover
Rowan
Pitt
Forsyth
Chowan
Caswell
Other States
Perquimans
Vance
Wilson
Nash
Bladen

Greene
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Sampson
Other
Orange
Cleveland
Lee
Jones
Johnston

Brunswick

Total Patients Served:

Caswell
Other
Caswell
Rockingham
Durham
Alamance
Wake
Person
Guilford
Halifax
Granville

Harnett

Total Patients Served:

Catawba
Catawba
Caldwell
Burke
Alexander
Lincoln
Mecklenburg
Iredell
Forsyth
Cleveland
Other States
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1352

64.03%
25.41%
3.30%
2.64%
1.98%
0.66%
0.66%
0.33%
0.33%
0.33%
0.33%

303

75.73%
7.76%
3.78%
3.71%
2.08%
1.22%
0.93%
0.78%
0.59%
0.41%
0.37%
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Buncombe 8 0.30% Wake 135 12.00%
Gaston 6 0.22% Orange 87 7.73%
Watauga 6 0.22% Randolph 68 6.04%
Wake 4 0.15% Lee 40 3.56%
Guilford 4 0.15% Alamance 19 1.69%
Surry 4 0.15% Durham 17 1.51%
Davidson 3 0.11% Harnett 14 1.24%
Rowan 3 0.11% Johnston 12 1.07%
Cabarrus 3 0.11% Moore 7 0.62%
New Hanover 2 0.07% Guilford 6 0.53%
South Carolina 2 0.07% Franklin 6 0.53%
Rutherford 2 0.07% Columbus 5 0.44%
Wilkes 2 0.07% Robeson 5 0.44%
Randolph 2 0.07% Cumberland 5 0.44%
Yadkin 2 0.07% Wilson 3 0.27%
McDowell 2 0.07% Montgomery 3 0.27%
Durham 2 0.07% Nash 3 0.27%
Avery 1 0.04% Anson 2 0.18%
Carteret 1 0.04% Richmond 2 0.18%
Robeson 1 0.04% Sampson 1 0.09%
Yancey 1 0.04% Warren 1 0.09%
Montgomery 1 0.04% Carteret 1 0.09%
Chatham 1 0.04% Davidson 1 0.09%
Wayne 1 0.04% Union 1 0.09%
Cumberland 1 0.04% Graham 1 0.09%
Stanly 1 0.04% Rockingham 1 0.09%
Halifax 1 0.04% Catawba 1 0.09%
Haywood 1 0.04% Person 1 0.09%
Ashe 1 0.04% Onslow 1 0.09%
Other 1 0.04% Northampton 1 0.09%
Georgia 1 0.04% New Hanover 1 0.09%
Total Patients Servet: 2695 Hoke ! 0.09%
Chatham Edgecombe 1 0.09%
Chatham 670 59.56% Forsyth 1 0.09%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Vance 1 0.09% Currituck 1 0.36%
Total Patients Served: 1125 Total Patients Served: 279
Cherokee Clay
Cherokee 480 72.51% Clay 120 43.64%
Clay 87 13.14% Georgia 87 31.64%
Graham 28 4.23% Cherokee 50 18.18%
Georgia 26 3.93% Tennessee 4 1.45%
Macon 17 2.57% Haywood 3 1.09%
Other 6 0.91% Macon 3 1.09%
Buncombe 5 0.76% Other States 3 1.09%
Swain 3 0.45% Graham 2 0.73%
Tennessee 2 0.30% Gaston 2 0.73%
Other States 2 0.30% Swain 1 0.36%
Robeson ! 0.15% Total Patients Served: 275
Yancey 1 0.15% Cleveland
Haywood 1 0.15% Cleveland 1226 88.46%
Gaston 1 0.15% Gaston 90 6.49%
Cleveland 1 0.15% Rutherford 20 1.44%
Jackson 1 0.15% South Carolina 10 0.72%
Total Patients Served: 662 Lincoln 9 0.65%
Chowan Mecklenburg 7 0.51%
Chowan 217 77.78% Burke 4 0.29%
Washington 20 7.17% Virginia 4 0.29%
Tyrrell 14 5.02% Georgia 2 0.14%
Perquimans 8 2.87% Catawba 2 0.14%
Bertie 7 2.51% Polk 2 0.14%
Gates 3 1.08% Cherokee 1 0.07%
Hertford 3 1.08% Union 1 0.07%
Hyde 1 0.36% Alexander 1 0.07%
Martin 1 0.36% Buncombe 1 0.07%
Mecklenburg 1 0.36% Lee 1 0.07%
Northampton 1 0.36% Orange 1 0.07%
Pender 1 0.36% Cabarrus 1 0.07%
Beaufort 1 0.36% Iredell 1 0.07%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Haywood 1 0.07% Other 4 0.28%
Guilford 1 0.07% Edgecombe 3 0.21%
Total Patients Served: 1386 Virginia 3 0:21%

Columbus Cumberland 2 0.14%
Columbus 1027 89.69% Johnston 2 0.14%
Bladen 79 6.90% Halifax 2 0.14%
Brunswick 15 1.31% Guilford 2 0.14%
Robeson 12 1.05% Greene 2 0.14%
New Hanover 4 0.35% Forsyth 2 0.14%
Cumberland 2 0.17% Rowan 2 0.14%
Buncombe 2 0.17% Wilson 1 0.07%
South Carolina 1 0.09% South Carolina 1 0.07%
Gaston 1 0.09% Warren 1 0.07%
Lenoir 1 0.09% Sampson 1 0.07%
Pender 1 0.09% Robeson 1 0.07%
Total Patients Served: 1145 Buncombe ! 0.07%

Craven Dare 1 0.07%
Craven 1051 72.68% Bladen 1 0.07%
Carteret 118 8.16% Georgia 1 0.07%
Pamlico 39 2.70% Hertford 1 0.07%
Onslow 33 2.28% Mecklenburg 1 0.07%
Pitt 29 2.01% Moore 1 0.07%
Jones 24 1.66% Pender 1 0.07%
Beaufort 21 1.45% Washington 1 0.07%
New Hanover o 1.04% Total Patients Serve: 1446
Wake 11 0.76% Cumberland
Brunswick 11 0.76% Cumberland 3773 82.56%
Wayne 11 0.76% Robeson 185 4.05%
Lenoir 10 0.69% Hoke 172 3.76%
Duplin 9 0.62% Harnett 104 2.28%
Durham 8 0.55% Sampson 100 2.19%
Orange 7 0.48% Bladen 40 0.88%
Nash 6 0.41% Wake 23 0.50%
Other States 5 0.35% Scotland 19 0.42%
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Moore 17 0.37% Person 1 0.02%
Lee 12 0.26% Lenoir 1 0.02%
Johnston 12 0.26% Nash 1 0.02%
Brunswick 10 0.22% Greene 1 0.02%
South Carolina 8 0.18% Burke 1 0.02%
Duplin 8 0-18% Total Patients Serve: 4570
Guilford 7 0.15% Currituck

Columbus 7 0.15% Currituck 153 51.17%
Other 6 0.13% Dare 68 22.74%
Wayne 6 0.13% Pasquotank 38 12.71%
Virginia 5 0.11% Camden 18 6.02%
Davidson 5 0.11% Perquimans 4 1.34%
Other States 5 0.11% Virginia 4 1.34%
Halifax 4 0.09% Gates 3 1.00%
Rowan 4 0.09% Tyrrell 2 0.67%
Durham 4 0.09% Henderson 2 0.67%
New Hanover 3 0.07% Vance 1 0.33%
Georgia 3 0.07% Washington 1 0.33%
Mecklenburg 3 0.07% Hyde 1 0.33%
Buncombe 3 0.07% Guilford 1 0.33%
Pender 2 0.04% Edgecombe 1 0.33%
Orange 2 0.04% Chowan 1 0.33%
Forsyth 2 0.04% Craven 1 0.33%
Union 1 0.02% Total Patients Served: 299
Onslow 1 0.02% Dare

Beaufort 1 0.02% Dare 224 82.96%
Warren 1 0.02% Currituck 25 9.26%
Camden 1 0.02% Hyde 6 2.22%
Carteret 1 0.02% Perquimans 4 1.48%
Chatham 1 0.02% Virginia 4 1.48%
Cherokee 1 0.02% Pasquotank 3 1.11%
Alamance 1 0.02% Beaufort 2 0.74%
Randolph 1 0.02% Other States 2 0.74%
Pitt ! 0.02% Total Patients Served: 270
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Davidson Nash 1 0.04%
Davidson 1937 T3A%% Total Patients Served: 2638
Forsyth 299 11.33% Davie
Guilford 214 8.11% Davie 493 49.15%
Randolph 92 3.49% Forsyth 390 38.88%
Rowan 26 0.99% Yadkin 28 2.79%
Davie 13 0.49% Iredell 20 1.99%
Richmond 6 0.23% Davidson 16 1.60%
Other States 4 0.15% Rowan 16 1.60%
Stanly 4 0.15% Stokes 9 0.90%
Cleveland 4 0.15% Guilford 5 0.50%
Stokes 3 0.11% Mecklenburg 5 0.50%
Virginia 3 0.11% Surry 5 0.50%
Rockingham 3 0.11% Other 4 0.40%
Alamance 3 0.11% Wilkes 3 0.30%
Moore 2 0.08% Alexander 2 0.20%
Surry 2 0.08% Union 1 0.10%
Yadkin 2 0.08% Pitt 1 0.10%
Other 2 0.08% Onslow 1 0.10%
Cabarrus 2 0.08% Macon 1 0.10%
Catawba 2 0.08% Ashe 1 0.10%
Iredell 2 0.08% Randolph 1 0.10%
Buncombe 1 0.04% Burke 1 0.10%
Alexander ! 0.04% Total Patients Served: 1003
Pender 1 0.04% Duplin
Brunswick 1 0.04% Duplin 557 74.87%
Montgomery 1 0.04% Sampson 39 5.24%
Tennessee 1 0.04% New Hanover 28 3.76%
Durham 1 0.04% Wayne 26 3.49%
Johnston 1 0.04% Onslow 24 3.23%
Lenoir 1 0.04% Pender 15 2.02%
Madison 1 0.04% Craven 5 0.67%
Gaston 1 0.04% Other States 5 0.67%
New Hanover 1 0.04% Jones 5 0.67%
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Cumberland 4 0.54% Vance 63 1.15%
Wake 4 0.54% Johnston 31 0.57%
Lenoir 3 0.40% Cumberland 21 0.38%
Greene 3 0.40% Perquimans 19 0.35%
Other 2 0.27% Caswell 16 0.29%
Hertford 2 0.27% Guilford 16 0.29%
Georgia 2 0.27% Virginia 14 0.26%
Richmond 2 0.27% Warren 13 0.24%
Rowan 2 0.27% New Hanover 11 0.20%
Bladen 2 0.27% Brunswick 11 0.20%
Randolph 1 0.13% Other States 10 0.18%
Virginia 1 0.13% Forsyth 10 0.18%
South Carolina 1 0.13% Nash 8 0.15%
Columbus 1 0.13% Other 8 0.15%
Edgecombe 1 0.13% Edgecombe 8 0.15%
Nash 1 0.13% Wayne 7 0.13%
Cherokee 1 0.13% South Carolina 7 0.13%
Durham 1 0.13% Lee 6 0.11%
Bertie 1 0.13% Wilson 5 0.09%
Gaston 1 0.13% Mecklenburg 5 0.09%
Harnett 1 0.13% Robeson 5 0.09%
Hoke 1 0.13% Jones 5 0.09%
Johnston 1 0.13% Pitt 3 0.05%
Carteret 1 0.13% Onslow 3 0.05%
Total Patients Servet: 744 Richmond 8 0.05%
Durham Columbus 3 0.05%
Durham 3761 68.62% Hoke 3 0.05%
Wake 336 6.13% Lenoir 3 0.05%
Orange 307 5.60% Halifax 3 0.05%
Chatham 300 5.47% Duplin 3 0.05%
Granville 145 2.65% Moore 3 0.05%
Person 138 2.52% Watauga 2 0.04%
Franklin 69 1.26% Randolph 2 0.04%
Alamance 66 1.20% Greene 2 0.04%
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Pasquotank 2 0.04% Virginia 2 0.23%
Dare 2 0.04% Other States 2 0.23%
Davie 2 0.04% Washington 1 0.12%
Sampson 2 0.04% Mecklenburg 1 0.12%
Pender 2 0.04% South Carolina 1 0.12%
Rutherford 1 0.02% Carteret 1 0.12%
Scotland 1 0.02% Sampson 1 0.12%
Union 1 0.02% Randolph 1 0.12%
Carteret 1 0.02% Hertford 1 0.12%
Rockingham 1 0.02% Johnston 1 0.12%
Stokes 1 0.02% New Hanover 1 0.12%
Burke 1 0.02% Harnett 1 0.12%
Catawba ! 0.02% Total Patients Served: 856
Cleveland 1 0.02% Forsyth
Craven 1 0.02% Forsyth 4949 83.49%
Harnett 1 0.02% Stokes 168 2.83%
Hertford 1 0.02% Guilford 144 2.43%
Iredell 1 0.02% Davie 122 2.06%
Madison 1 0.02% Davidson 114 1.92%
Georgia 1 0.02% Surry 67 1.13%
Buncombe 1 0.02% Yadkin 38 0.64%
Montgomery 1 0.02% Other States 32 0.54%
Total Patients Served: 5481 Randolph 2 0.42%
Edgecombe Rowan 23 0.39%
Edgecombe 553 64.60% Wake 21 0.35%
Nash 91 10.63% Iredell 17 0.29%
Martin 57 6.66% Alamance 16 0.27%
Halifax 52 6.07% Virginia 15 0.25%
Pitt 34 3.97% Rockingham 15 0.25%
Wilson 23 2.69% Other 12 0.20%
Beaufort 14 1.64% Mecklenburg 11 0.19%
Northampton 12 1.40% Wilkes 11 0.19%
Wake 3 0.35% Durham 9 0.15%
Lenoir 3 0.35% Halifax 7 0.12%
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Caldwell 7 0.12% Bladen 1 0.02%
Catawba 6 0.10% Scotland 1 0.02%
South Carolina 5 0.08% Pender 1 0.02%
Watauga 5 0.08% Harnett 1 0.02%
Alexander 5 0.08% Haywood 1 0.02%
Buncombe 5 0.08% Hertford 1 0.02%
Alleghany 4 0.07% Jackson 1 0.02%
Orange 4 0.07% Montgomery 1 0.02%
Nash 4 0.07% Mitchell 1 0.02%
Transylvania 3 0.05% Lee 1 0.02%
Vance 3 0.05% Dare 1 0.02%
Washington 3 0.05% Total Patients Servet: 5928
Moore 3 0.05% Franklin

Brunswick 3 0.05% Franklin 362 73.73%
Chowan 3 0.05% Vance 47 9.57%
Caswell 3 0.05% Wake 31 6.31%
Cabarrus 3 0.05% Nash 15 3.05%
Georgia 3 0.05% Warren 13 2.65%
Bertie 3 0.05% Sampson 6 1.22%
Stanly 2 0.03% Lenoir 4 0.81%
Gaston 2 0.03% Craven 4 0.81%
Robeson 2 0.03% Pitt 2 0.41%
Richmond 2 0.03% Edgecombe 2 0.41%
Cumberland 2 0.03% Johnston 1 0.20%
Granville 2 0.03% Granville 1 0.20%
New Hanover 2 0.03% Cabarrus 1 0.20%
Johnston 2 0.03% Guilford 1 0.20%
Anson 2 0.03% Wilson 1 0.20%
Union 2 0.03% Total Patients Serve: 491
McDowell 2 0.03% Gaston

Sampson 1 0.02% Gaston 2983 76.76%
Beaufort 1 0.02% Cleveland 413 10.63%
Avery 1 0.02% Lincoln 189 4.86%
Lenoir 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 150 3.86%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Other 31 0.80% Wake 11 6.21%
Other States 23 0.59% Perquimans 5 2.82%
South Carolina 21 0.54% Pasquotank 4 2.26%
Catawba 13 0.33% Forsyth 4 2.26%
Henderson 10 0.26% Chowan 4 2.26%
Rutherford 6 0.15% Currituck 3 1.69%
Cabarrus 5 0.13% Edgecombe 3 1.69%
Iredell 4 0.10% Mecklenburg 3 1.69%
Davidson 4 0.10% Durham 2 1.13%
Wake 3 0.08% Dare 1 0.56%
Caldwell 3 0.08% Cumberland 1 0.56%
Transylvania 2 0.05% Washington 1 0.56%
Watauga 2 0.05% Wilson 1 0.56%
Union 2 0.05% Pender 0 0.00%
Forsyth 2 0.05% Vance 0 0.00%
Alamance 2 0.05% Virginia 0 0.00%
Brunswick 2 0.05% Other States 0 0.00%
Durham 2 0.05% Total Patients Served: 177
Burke 2 0.05% Graham
Carteret 2 0.05% Graham 203 86.02%
Georgia 2 0.05% Cherokee 12 5.08%
Buncombe 2 0.05% Jackson 7 2.97%
Mitchell 1 0.03% Gaston 4 1.69%
Randolph 1 0.03% Mecklenburg 3 1.27%
Rowan 1 0.03% Catawba 2 0.85%
Cherokee 1 0.03% Harnett 1 0.42%
Macon 1 0.03% Other 1 0.42%
Stanly 1 0.03% Swain 1 0.42%
Total Patients Served: 3886 vancey ! 0-42%
Gates Clay 1 0.42%
Gates 65 36.72% Total Patients Served: 236
Hertford 39 22.03% Granville
Bertie 17 9.60% Granville 466 76.77%
Northampton 13 7.34% Vance 67 11.04%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Wake 28 4.61% Other States 37 0.44%
Durham 14 2.31% Wake 26 0.31%
Warren 11 1.81% Mecklenburg 19 0.23%
Franklin 11 1.81% Stokes 18 0.21%
Virginia 5 0.82% Virginia 17 0.20%
Person 2 0.33% Caswell 15 0.18%
Halifax 2 0.33% Durham 15 0.18%
Nash 1 0.16% Surry 14 0.17%
Total Patients Served: 607 Chatham 1 0.13%
Greene Rowan 10 0.12%
Greene 201 47.07% Iredell 8 0.10%
Lenoir 150 35.13% Cumberland 8 0.10%
Pitt 25 5.85% Johnston 7 0.08%
Wilson 18 4.22% Onslow 7 0.08%
Jones 9 2.11% South Carolina 6 0.07%
Wayne 5 1.17% Wayne 6 0.07%
Sampson 4 0.94% Vance 6 0.07%
Carteret 3 0.70% Montgomery 6 0.07%
Alamance 3 0.70% Nash 5 0.06%
Yancey 2 0.47% Moore 5 0.06%
Bertie 2 0.47% Pitt 4 0.05%
Washington 1 0.23% New Hanover 4 0.05%
Craven 1 0.23% Lee 4 0.05%
Beaufort 1 0.23% Orange 4 0.05%
Martin 1 0.23% Wilkes 4 0.05%
Nash 1 0.23% Richmond 4 0.05%
Total Patients Sarved: 427 Brunswick 4 0.05%
Guilford Bertie 4 0.05%
Guilford 7007 83.25% Buncombe 4 0.05%
Randolph 296 3.52% Burke 4 0.05%
Forsyth 278 3.30% Cabarrus 4 0.05%
Davidson 179 2.13% Halifax 4 0.05%
Alamance 163 1.94% Craven 3 0.04%
Rockingham 135 1.60% Lenoir 3 0.04%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
McDowell 3 0.04% Halifax 808 83.21%
Granville 3 0.04% Northampton 60 6.18%
Duplin 3 0.04% Edgecombe 23 2.37%
Caldwell 3 0.04% Nash 17 1.75%
Gaston 3 0.04% Wake 17 1.75%
Catawba 3 0.04% Martin 7 0.72%
Anson 3 0.04% Other 7 0.72%
Robeson 2 0.02% Hertford 4 0.41%
Hoke 2 0.02% Wayne 3 0.31%
Hertford 2 0.02% Pitt 3 0.31%
Pasquotank 2 0.02% Other States 3 0.31%
Franklin 2 0.02% Warren 2 0.21%
Avery 2 0.02% Virginia 2 0.21%
Wilson 2 0.02% Wilson 2 0.21%
Stanly 2 0.02% Washington 1 0.10%
Person 2 0.02% South Carolina 1 0.10%
Other 2 0.02% Rowan 1 0.10%
Cleveland 2 0.02% Richmond 1 0.10%
Davie 2 0.02% Beaufort 1 0.10%
Carteret 2 0.02% Jones 1 0.10%
Beaufort 1 0.01% Johnston 1 0.10%
Warren 1 0.01% Harnett 1 0.10%
Ashe 1 0.01% Greene 1 0.10%
Alexander 1 0.01% Duplin 1 0.10%
Henderson 1 0.01% Chowan 1 0.10%
Sampson 1 0.01% Brunswick 1 0.10%
Polk 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 1 0.10%
Chowan ! 0.01% Total Patients Served: o71
Northampton 1 0.01% Harnett
Dare 1 0.01% Harnett 876 70.65%
Edgecombe 1 0.01% Cumberland 82 6.61%
Tennessee 1 0.01% Johnston 77 6.21%
Total Patients Served: 8417 Sampson o >-40%
Halifax Wake 65 5.24%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Lee 35 2.82% Martin 1 0.06%
Robeson 7 0.56% Wake 1 0.06%
Wayne 5 0.40% South Carolina 1 0.06%
Other 4 0.32% Orange 1 0.06%
Moore 4 0.32% Clay 1 0.06%
Randolph 3 0.24% Gaston 1 0.06%
Richmond 3 0.24% Other 1 0.06%
New Hanover 2 0.16% Washington 1 0.06%
Durham 2 0-16% Total Patients Served: 1622
Wilson 1 0.08% Henderson
Transylvania 1 0.08% Henderson 2691 80.57%
Bladen 1 0.08% Buncombe 236 7.07%
Columbus 1 0.08% South Carolina 131 3.92%
Gaston 1 0.08% Transylvania 128 3.83%
Hoke 1 0.08% Polk 52 1.56%
Onslow 1 0.08% Other States 21 0.63%
Beaufort 1 0.08% Brunswick 13 0.39%
Total Patients Sorvei: 1240 Rutherford 3 0.39%
Haywood Other 10 0.30%
Haywood 1339 82.55% Haywood 10 0.30%
Buncombe 131 8.08% McDowell 7 0.21%
Jackson 73 4.50% Jackson 5 0.15%
Macon 14 0.86% Swain 3 0.09%
Other States 13 0.80% Virginia 3 0.09%
Madison 11 0.68% Tennessee 3 0.09%
Henderson 7 0.43% Georgia 3 0.09%
Cherokee 7 0.43% Gaston 2 0.06%
Swain 5 0.31% Macon 1 0.03%
Georgia 5 0.31% Lenoir 1 0.03%
Iredell 2 0.12% Wake 1 0.03%
McDowell 2 0.12% Mitchell 1 0.03%
Mecklenburg 2 0.12% Lee 1 0.03%
Graham 2 0.12% Mecklenburg 1 0.03%
Wayne 1 0.06% Anson 1 0.03%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Catawba 1 0.03% Virginia 2 0.58%
Columbus 1 0.03% Craven 1 0.29%
Total Patients Served: 3340 Brunswick ! 0.29%
Hertford Carteret 1 0.29%
Hertford 291 61.78% Forsyth 1 0.29%
Bertie 105 22.29% Johnston 1 0.29%
Gates 39 8.28% Wake 1 0.29%
Northampton 12 2.55% Mecklenburg 1 0.29%
Onslow 4 0.85% Caldwell 0 0.00%
Wake 3 0-64% Total Patients Served: 347
Pasquotank 3 0.64% Hyde
Virginia 2 0.42% Hyde 111 78.17%
Georgia 2 0.42% Beaufort 13 9.15%
Cumberland 2 0.42% Dare 11 7.75%
Halifax 2 0.42% Pitt 3 2.11%
Edgecombe 1 0.21% Sampson 2 1.41%
Other States 1 0.21% Martin 1 0.70%
Durham 1 0.21% Cumberland 1 0.70%
Perquimans ! 0.21% Total Patients Served: 142
Randolph 1 0.21% Iredell
Nash 1 0.21% Iredell 1914 82.08%
Total Patients Served: 471 Meckdenburg %0 343
Hoke Catawba 57 2.44%
Hoke 158 45.53% Alexander 55 2.36%
Robeson 90 25.94% Rowan 52 2.23%
Cumberland 45 12.97% Davie 24 1.03%
Scotland 18 5.19% Lincoln 20 0.86%
Moore 11 3.17% Wilkes 19 0.81%
Richmond 4 1.15% Cabarrus 14 0.60%
Guilford 3 0.86% McDowell 12 0.51%
Columbus 3 0.86% Burke 12 0.51%
Other States 2 0.58% Other States 11 0.47%
Bladen 2 0.58% Forsyth 10 0.43%
New Hanover 2 0.58% Caldwell 10 0.43%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Lenoir 7 0.30% Mecklenburg 1 0.20%
Yadkin 6 0.26% Montgomery 1 0.20%
South Carolina 4 0.17% Orange 1 0.20%
Davidson 3 0-13% Total Patients Servet: 512
Gaston 3 0.13% Johnston
Buncombe 2 0.09% Johnston 1702 70.71%
Rutherford 2 0.09% Wake 262 10.88%
Stanly 2 0.09% Harnett 204 8.48%
Alleghany 2 0.09% Sampson 45 1.87%
Surry 1 0.04% Durham 42 1.74%
Tennessee 1 0.04% Wilson 39 1.62%
Union 1 0.04% Wayne 31 1.29%
Polk 1 0.04% Other 15 0.62%
Georgia 1 0.04% Nash 9 0.37%
Other 1 0.04% Halifax 8 0.33%
Moore 1 0.04% New Hanover 7 0.29%
Montgomery 1 0.04% Franklin 6 0.25%
Henderson 1 0.04% Chatham 6 0.25%
Haywood 1 0.04% Lenoir 5 0.21%
Randolph 1 0.04% Cumberland 4 0.17%
Total Patients Servet: 2332 Wilkes 3 0-12%
Jackson Other States 3 0.12%
Jackson 346 67.58% Duplin 3 0.12%
Macon 54 10.55% Columbus 1 0.04%
Swain 53 10.35% Guilford 1 0.04%
Haywood 21 4.10% Bladen 1 0.04%
Graham 13 2.54% Hertford 1 0.04%
Cherokee 6 1.17% Buncombe 1 0.04%
Other 6 1.17% Pitt 1 0.04%
Georgia 3 0.59% Carteret 1 0.04%
Wake 2 0.39% Forsyth 1 0.04%
Buncombe 2 0.39% Granville 1 0.04%
Clay 2 0.39% Orange 1 0.04%
Other States 1 0.20% Beaufort 1 0.04%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Lee

Macon

Total Patients Served:

Jones
Jones
Onslow
Craven
Other
Pamlico
Carteret
Durham
Pender

Lenoir

Total Patients Served:

Lee
Lee
Harnett
Chatham
Moore
Wake
Cumberland
Other
Johnston
Orange
Hoke
Alamance
Richmond
Nash
Guilford
Other States
Robeson
Bladen
Sampson

Person
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0.04%
0.04%

2407

42.45%
27.36%
21.70%
1.89%
1.89%
1.89%
0.94%
0.94%
0.94%

106

74.80%
9.26%
4.19%
2.87%
2.50%
1.54%
1.18%
0.51%
0.44%
0.37%
0.29%
0.29%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%

Wilson

South Carolina
Randolph
Forsyth
Scotland

Georgia

Total Patients Served:

Lenoir
Lenoir
Wayne
Craven
Greene
Pitt
Polk
Onslow
Jones
Duplin
Wilson
Carteret
Wake
Wilkes
Bladen
Brunswick
Beaufort
Pamlico
Johnston
Mecklenburg
Catawba
Nash
Martin
Pender
Chowan
Franklin

New Hanover

T
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0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%

1361

75.58%
5.28%
3.85%
2.53%
1.98%
1.65%
1.65%
0.99%
0.99%
0.88%
0.66%
0.55%
0.33%
0.33%
0.33%
0.33%
0.33%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Warren ! 0-11% Total Patients Served: 467
Guilford 1 0.11% Madison
Harnett 1 0.11% Madison 334 69.44%
Edgecombe 1 0.11% Buncombe 111 23.08%
Total Patients Serve: 909 vancey 32 6.65%
Lincoln Haywood 2 0.42%
Lincoln 863 74.27% Mecklenburg 1 0.21%
Gaston 156 13.43% Transylvania 1 0.21%
Catawba 49 4.22% Total Patients Served: 481
Cleveland 36 3.10% Martin
Mecklenburg 16 1.38% Martin 209 69.90%
Caldwell 11 0.95% Washington 17 5.69%
Cabarrus 9 0.77% Edgecombe 15 5.02%
Iredell 5 0.43% Beaufort 14 4.68%
Alleghany 4 0.34% Pitt 11 3.68%
Avery 4 0.34% Bertie 10 3.34%
South Carolina 3 0.26% Wilson 5 1.67%
Forsyth 2 0.17% Dare 4 1.34%
Rowan 2 0.17% Halifax 4 1.34%
Buncombe 1 0.09% Chowan 3 1.00%
Burke 1 0.09% Tyrrell 2 0.67%
Total Patients Serve: 1162 Craven 2 067%
Macon Currituck 1 0.33%
Macon 404 86.51% Northampton 1 0.33%
Jackson 25 5.35% Wayne 1 0.33%
Georgia 12 2o1% Total Patients Served: 299
Other States 8 1.71% McDowell
Transylvania 6 1.28% McDowell 663 77.73%
Clay 4 0.86% Burke 80 9.38%
Buncombe 3 0.64% Buncombe 20 2.34%
Graham 2 0.43% Yancey 13 1.52%
Caldwell 1 0.21% Caldwell 12 1.41%
Other 1 0.21% Catawba 12 1.41%
Cherokee 1 0.21% Rutherford 8 0.94%
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Other
Mecklenburg
Haywood
Henderson
Cleveland
Watauga
Mitchell
Wilkes
Forsyth
Jackson
Graham
Davidson
Avery
Wayne

Total Patients Served:

Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Iredell
Union
Gaston
South Carolina
Cabarrus
Other States
Lincoln
Cleveland
Catawba
Stanly
Rowan
Other
Forsyth
Virginia
Wake
Guilford
Rutherford
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7
7
5
5
4
4
4
2
2
1
1
1
1
1

9794

324
246
227
177
144
135
108
52
46
43
39
34
24
17
16
16
14

0.82%
0.82%
0.59%
0.59%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.23%
0.23%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%

853

84.28%
2.79%
2.12%
1.95%
1.52%
1.24%
1.16%
0.93%
0.45%
0.40%
0.37%
0.34%
0.29%
0.21%
0.15%
0.14%
0.14%
0.12%

Georgia
Cumberland
Watauga
Tennessee
Anson
Buncombe
Montgomery
Burke
Yadkin
Davidson
Surry

Polk
Columbus
Orange
Brunswick
Ashe
Alamance
Durham
Dare
Moore
Caldwell
Robeson
Wilson
Richmond
Haywood
Lenoir
Scotland
Henderson
Beaufort
Johnston
Bladen
McDowell
Edgecombe

Rockingham
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0.09%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
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Chatham
Pender
Harnett
Avery
Halifax
Craven
Wayne
Carteret
Onslow
Swain

Pitt

New Hanover
Macon
Randolph
Cherokee

Pasquotank

Total Patients Served:

Mitchell
Mitchell
Yancey
Avery
McDowell
Buncombe
Burke
Watauga
Other States
Gaston
Mecklenburg
Wake
Transylvania
Tennessee
South Carolina
Rutherford

Onslow
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0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

11621

57.22%
19.59%
6.96%
5.41%
2.58%
1.29%
1.29%
1.03%
0.52%
0.52%
0.26%
0.26%
0.26%
0.26%
0.26%
0.26%

Ashe
Henderson
Iredell
Haywood
Georgia
Franklin
Cabarrus

Orange

Total Patients Served:

Montgomery
Montgomery
Moore
Richmond
Randolph
Stanly
Guilford
Davidson

Cabarrus

Total Patients Served:

Moore
Moore
Richmond
Hoke
Lee
Other
Scotland
Cumberland
Chatham
Robeson
Hertford
Harnett
Montgomery
Wake

South Carolina

T = e

306
81
14

L

1953

182
94
84
67
65
57
27
24
17
13
11
10
10

0.26%
0.26%
0.26%
0.26%
0.26%
0.26%
0.26%
0.26%

388

72.00%
19.06%
3.29%
3.29%
1.65%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%

425

73.87%
6.88%
3.56%
3.18%
2.53%
2.46%
2.16%
1.02%
0.91%
0.64%
0.49%
0.42%
0.38%
0.38%
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Virginia
Forsyth
Mecklenburg
Stanly
Johnston
Rockingham
Bladen
Union
Sampson
Randolph
Lincoln
Georgia
Other States

Davie

Total Patients Served:

Nash
Nash
Edgecombe
Halifax
Wilson
Warren
Wake
Johnston
Wayne
Franklin
Northampton
Cumberland
Virginia
Pitt
Robeson
Craven
Martin
Other

South Carolina
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0.34%
0.30%
0.11%
0.08%
0.08%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

2644

65.35%
19.59%
6.38%
3.80%
1.03%
0.98%
0.46%
0.41%
0.31%
0.31%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.05%
0.05%

Lenoir
McDowell
Duplin

Other States

Total Patients Served:

New Hanover
New Hanover
Brunswick
Pender
Columbus
Onslow
Other
Duplin
Durham
Bladen
Other States
South Carolina
Carteret
Sampson
Wayne
Pitt
Randolph
Mecklenburg
Gaston
Robeson
Wake
Virginia
Craven
Georgia
Cabarrus
Wilson
Forsyth
Edgecombe
Surry

N
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343
115
101
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68
50
31
29
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0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

1945

71.73%
8.98%
7.15%
2.40%
2.11%
1.46%
1.42%
1.04%
0.65%
0.60%
0.27%
0.19%
0.17%
0.15%
0.13%
0.13%
0.10%
0.10%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.04%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Nash 2 0.04% Total Patients Servet: 493
Stanly 2 0.04% Onslow
Johnston 2 0.04% Onslow 923 92.58%
Beaufort 2 0.04% Duplin 21 2.11%
Alamance 2 0.04% Carteret 13 1.30%
Scotland 2 0.04% Johnston 9 0.90%
Washington 1 0.02% Jones 6 0.60%
Stokes 1 0.02% New Hanover 5 0.50%
Chatham 1 0.02% Pitt 4 0.40%
Rowan 1 0.02% Other 3 0.30%
Cleveland 1 0.02% Guilford 2 0.20%
Cumberland 1 0.02% Lenoir 2 0.20%
Halifax 1 0.02% Pasquotank 2 0.20%
Harnett 1 0.02% Pender 1 0.10%
Henderson 1 0.02% Robeson 1 0.10%
Moore 1 0.02% Sampson 1 0.10%
Orange 1 0.02% Franklin 1 0.10%
Rockingham 1 0.02% Columbus 1 0.10%
Davidson 1 0.02% Buncombe 1 0.10%
Total Patients Served: 4797 Craven ! 0-10%
Northampton Total Patients Servet: 997
Northampton 360 73.02% Orange
Hertford 42 8.52% Orange 598 53.73%
Halifax 39 7.91% Durham 216 19.41%
Bertie 32 6.49% Wake 113 10.15%
Nash 5 1.01% Alamance 37 3.32%
South Carolina 5 1.01% Chatham 26 2.34%
Wilson 3 0.61% Other States 15 1.35%
Gaston 2 0.41% Lee 10 0.90%
Jackson 2 0.41% Person 9 0.81%
Mecklenburg 1 0.20% Johnston 8 0.72%
Wake 1 0.20% Franklin 8 0.72%
Edgecombe 1 0.20% Cumberland 8 0.72%
Virginia 0 0.00% Caswell 7 0.63%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Granville 6 0.54% Perquimans 214 17.44%
Perquimans 6 0.54% Camden 123 10.02%
Vance 5 0.45% Currituck 55 4.48%
Other 4 0.36% Chowan 40 3.26%
Mecklenburg 4 0.36% Gates 25 2.04%
Sampson 3 0.27% Dare 15 1.22%
Robeson 3 0.27% Tyrrell 11 0.90%
Chowan 3 0.27% Virginia 9 0.73%
Harnett 3 0.27% Hertford 6 0.49%
Halifax 3 0.27% Bertie 5 0.41%
Forsyth 2 0.18% Washington 4 0.33%
Iredell 2 0.18% Pitt 3 0.24%
Wayne 1 0.09% Craven 3 0.24%
Wilson 1 0.09% Pender 2 0.16%
Tyrrell 1 0.09% Other States 2 0.16%
Edgecombe 1 0.09% Halifax 2 0.16%
South Carolina 1 0.09% Onslow 2 0.16%
Hertford 1 0.09% New Hanover 2 0.16%
Columbus 1 0.09% Nash 2 0.16%
Randolph 1 0.09% Forsyth 1 0.08%
Guilford 1 0.09% Johnston 1 0.08%
Carteret 1 0.09% Other 1 0.08%
Nash 1 0.09% Lenoir 1 0.08%
Cabarrus 1 0.09% Tennessee 1 0.08%
Brunswick 1 0.09% Scotland 1 0.08%
Bladen ! 0.09% Total Patients Served: 1227
Total Patients Servetk: 1113 Pender

Pamlico Pender 431 51.62%
Pamlico 204 85.00% Onslow 178 21.32%
Craven 25 10.42% New Hanover 116 13.89%
Beaufort 11 4.58% Duplin 48 5.75%
Total Patients Served: 240 Brunswick 15 1.80%

Pasquotank Sampson 11 1.32%
Pasquotank 696 56.72% Bladen 5 0.60%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Other States 4 0.48% Hyde 1 0.63%
Virginia 4 0.48% Onslow 1 0.63%
Columbus 4 0.48% Northampton 1 0.63%
Wayne 3 0.36% Franklin 1 0.63%
Lenoir 3 0.36% Wilson 1 0.63%
Carteret 3 0.36% Johnston 1 0.63%
South Carolina 2 0.24% Other 1 0.63%
Gaston 2 0-24% Total Patients Serve: 158
Craven 1 0.12% Person
Cabarrus 1 0.12% Person 485 88.34%
Beaufort 1 0.12% Durham 16 2.91%
Johnston 1 0.12% Caswell 16 2.91%
Georgia 1 0.12% Orange 6 1.09%
Wake 1 0.12% Wake 4 0.73%
Total Patients Served: 835 Granvile 3 0.55%
Perquimans Other States 3 0.55%
Perquimans 43 27.22% Vance 3 0.55%
Chowan 38 24.05% Virginia 3 0.55%
Gates 11 6.96% Mecklenburg 2 0.36%
Pitt 11 6.96% South Carolina 2 0.36%
Pasquotank 11 6.96% Wayne 1 0.18%
Bertie 8 5.06% Wilson 1 0.18%
Martin 4 2.53% Forsyth 1 0.18%
Nash 4 2.53% Cumberland 1 0.18%
Currituck 4 2.53% Martin 1 0.18%
Dare 4 2.53% Richmond 1 0.18%
Wake 2 1.27% Total Patients Servet: 549
Hertford 2 1.27% Pitt
Lenoir 2 1.27% Pitt 1502 71.12%
Halifax 2 1.27% Lenoir 169 8.00%
Tyrrell 2 1.27% Beaufort 84 3.98%
Camden 1 0.63% Edgecombe 56 2.65%
Washington 1 0.63% Greene 44 2.08%
Cumberland 1 0.63% Nash 43 2.04%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Washington 35 1.66% Polk 384 67.37%
Wilson 29 1.37% South Carolina 102 17.89%
Craven 21 0.99% Henderson 32 5.61%
Martin 18 0.85% Rutherford 26 4.56%
Carteret 16 0.76% Buncombe 6 1.05%
Onslow 15 0.71% Other States 4 0.70%
Bertie 15 0.71% Cleveland 4 0.70%
Hertford 11 0.52% Transylvania 2 0.35%
Halifax 8 0.38% Caldwell 2 0.35%
Wayne 7 0.33% McDowell 2 0.35%
Wake 4 0.19% Georgia 1 0.18%
Chowan 3 0.14% Cabarrus 1 0.18%
Other 3 0.14% Watauga 1 0.18%
Johnston 3 0.14% Wilkes 1 0.18%
Other States 3 0.14% Virginia 1 0.18%
Tyrrell 3 0.14% Brunswick 1 0.18%
Virginia 2 0.09% Total Patients Served: 570
Hyde 2 0.09% Randolph
Duplin 2 0.09% Randolph 1667 71.33%
Currituck 2 0.09% Guilford 367 15.70%
Randolph 1 0.05% Davidson 75 3.21%
Robeson 1 0.05% Forsyth 69 2.95%
Cumberland 1 0.05% Chatham 60 2.57%
Perquimans 1 0.05% Montgomery 21 0.90%
Dare 1 0.05% Moore 19 0.81%
Durham 1 0.05% Orange 8 0.34%
Gaston 1 0.05% Other 7 0.30%
Gates 1 0.05% Alamance 5 0.21%
Jackson 1 0.05% Rowan 4 0.17%
Jones 1 0.05% Virginia 4 0.17%
Pasquotank 1 0.05% Surry 4 0.17%
Surry 1 0.05% South Carolina 4 0.17%
Total Patients Served: 2112 Graham ‘ 017
Polk Brunswick 3 0.13%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Mecklenburg
Stanly
Rockingham
Nash

Hoke

Person
Wake

Vance

Union

Martin

Carteret

Total Patients Served:

Richmond
Richmond
Scotland
Robeson
Anson
Moore
Hoke
Montgomery
Cumberland
South Carolina
New Hanover
Wake
Columbus
Cleveland
Forsyth
Harnett
Mecklenburg
Craven
Johnston
Vance
Burke

Warren
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0.13%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2337

75.94%
6.10%
5.28%
2.58%
1.76%
1.29%
1.17%
1.17%
0.70%
0.59%
0.47%
0.35%
0.35%
0.35%
0.35%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.12%

Cabarrus

Randolph

Total Patients Served:

Robeson
Robeson
Bladen
Scotland
Columbus
Cumberland
Randolph
South Carolina
Hoke
Harnett
Johnston
Moore
Brunswick
Nash
Other States
Guilford
Buncombe

Wake

Total Patients Served:

Rockingham
Rockingham
Guilford
Caswell
Virginia
Stokes
Alamance
Forsyth
Wake
Other
Richmond

Randolph

1
1

1378

46
21
17

B
» O

P, P PR, R, NN WO O ©

1699
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50
24
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0.12%
0.12%

852

90.48%
3.02%
1.38%
1.12%
1.05%
0.92%
0.59%
0.39%
0.26%
0.20%
0.13%
0.13%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%

1523

84.74%
4.54%
3.44%
2.49%
1.20%
1.15%
0.60%
0.40%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Lee 2 0.10% Randolph 6 0.20%
Orange 2 0.10% Montgomery 4 0.13%
Other States 2 0.10% South Carolina 4 0.13%
Surry 2 0.10% Alexander 4 0.13%
Buncombe 1 0.05% New Hanover 4 0.13%
Robeson 1 0.05% Union 3 0.10%
Wayne 1 0.05% Lincoln 3 0.10%
Davidson 1 0.05% Other 3 0.10%
Edgecombe 1 0.05% Anson 3 0.10%
Lenoir 1 0.05% Virginia 2 0.07%
Graham 1 0.05% Surry 2 0.07%
Iredell 1 0.05% Henderson 2 0.07%
New Hanover 1 0.05% Columbus 2 0.07%
Mecklenburg 1 0.05% Durham 2 0.07%
Alleghany 1 0.05% Yadkin 2 0.07%
Gaston 1 0.05% Rutherford 1 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 2005 Scotland ! 0.03%
Rowan Watauga 1 0.03%
Rowan 2303 76.49% Stokes 1 0.03%
Cabarrus 244 8.10% Wayne 1 0.03%
Mecklenburg 82 2.72% Chatham 1 0.03%
Forsyth 64 2.13% Orange 1 0.03%
Davidson 62 2.06% Ashe 1 0.03%
Iredell 47 1.56% Burke 1 0.03%
Stanly 30 1.00% Chowan 1 0.03%
Davie 27 0.90% Clay 1 0.03%
Guilford 24 0.80% Craven 1 0.03%
Gaston 13 0.43% Onslow 1 0.03%
Catawba 12 0.40% Beaufort 1 0.03%
Caldwell 8 0.27% Alleghany 1 0.03%
Wake 8 0.27% Cumberland 1 0.03%
Cleveland 8 0.27% Pender 1 0.03%
Wilkes 7 0.23% Moore 1 0.03%
Other States 6 0.20% Lee 1 0.03%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Granville ! 0.03% Total Patients Served: 775
Total Patients Served: 3011 Scotland

Rutherford Scotland 415 73.58%
Rutherford 1183 90.17% Robeson 100 17.73%
Cleveland 61 4.65% South Carolina 27 4.79%
Polk 24 1.83% Richmond 9 1.60%
McDowell 15 1.14% Moore 3 0.53%
Gaston 7 0.53% Carteret 2 0.35%
South Carolina 5 0.38% Hoke 2 0.35%
Caldwell 4 0.30% Wake 1 0.18%
Henderson 3 0.23% Durham 1 0.18%
Other 2 0.15% Cumberland 1 0.18%
Mecklenburg 2 0.15% Anson 1 0.18%
Burke 2 0.15% Mecklenburg 1 0.18%
Mitchell 1 0.08% Other States 1 0.18%
Cumberiand ! 0.08% Total Patients Served: 564
Tennessee 1 0.08% Stanly
Cherokee 1 0.08% Stanly 1044 84.81%
Total Patients Served: 1312 Montgomery 3 >93%

Sampson Cabarrus 41 3.33%
Sampson 683 88.13% Rowan 15 1.22%
Duplin 53 6.84% Mecklenburg 10 0.81%
Cumberland 10 1.29% Anson 7 0.57%
Virginia 5 0.65% Union 6 0.49%
Mecklenburg 5 0.65% South Carolina 6 0.49%
Harnett 4 0.52% Davidson 4 0.32%
Columbus 4 0.52% Other 4 0.32%
Bladen 3 0.39% Sampson 3 0.24%
Wayne 2 0.26% Buncombe 3 0.24%
Henderson 2 0.26% Richmond 2 0.16%
Northampton 1 0.13% Wake 2 0.16%
Jones 1 0.13% Chatham 2 0.16%
Craven 1 0.13% Randolph 2 0.16%
Vance 1 0.13% Davie 2 0.16%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Other States 1 0.08% Yadkin 191 10.65%
Brunswick 1 0.08% Wilkes 137 7.64%
Alleghany 1 0.08% Virginia 50 2.79%
Haywood 1 0.08% Alleghany 39 2.18%
Hoke 1 0.08% Forsyth 25 1.39%
Total Patients Served: 1231 Stokes 15 0.-84%
Stokes Rockingham 6 0.33%
Stokes 547 57.58% Other States 5 0.28%
Forsyth 201 21.16% Iredell 5 0.28%
Surry 102 10.74% Guilford 3 0.17%
Rockingham 36 3.79% Durham 3 0.17%
Yadkin 14 1.47% South Carolina 3 0.17%
Guilford 6 0.63% Alexander 2 0.11%
Davidson 5 0.53% Granville 2 0.11%
Virginia 5 0.53% Brunswick 1 0.06%
Wilkes 5 0.53% Transylvania 1 0.06%
Randolph 4 0.42% Yancey 1 0.06%
Davie 4 0.42% Randolph 1 0.06%
Burke 3 0.32% Mecklenburg 1 0.06%
Durham 3 0.32% Davie 1 0.06%
Alamance 2 0.21% Davidson 1 0.06%
Mecklenburg 2 0.21% Caldwell 1 0.06%
Transylvania 2 0.21% Ashe 1 0.06%
Columbus 2 0.21% Cumberland 1 0.06%
Other States 1 0.11% Rowan 1 0.06%
redel ! 0-11% Total Patients Serve: 1793
Polk 1 0.11% Swain
Other 1 0.11% Swain 177 70.52%
Montgomery 1 0.11% Graham 18 7.17%
Ashe 1 0.11% Jackson 16 6.37%
South Carolina 1 0.11% Macon 12 4.78%
Total Patients Servet: 950 Cherokee 8 3.19%
Surry Haywood 7 2.79%
Surry 1296 72.28% Clay 4 1.59%
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Buncombe
Other
Gaston

Forsyth

Total Patients Served:
Transylvania

Transylvania
Henderson
Brunswick
Buncombe
Haywood
Gaston
Wayne
Jackson
South Carolina
Polk

Other States
McDowell
Macon
Rowan
Mitchell
Burke

Iredell
Cleveland
Cherokee
Alexander
Madison
Alleghany
Mecklenburg
Ashe
Georgia
Avery
Rutherford

Chowan
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1.59%
0.80%
0.80%
0.40%

251

76.01%
6.74%
4.45%
1.35%
1.08%
1.08%
0.94%
0.94%
0.81%
0.81%
0.81%
0.67%
0.67%
0.54%
0.54%
0.27%
0.27%
0.27%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%

Catawba
Swain

Lincoln

Total Patients Served:

Union

Union
Mecklenburg
Anson

South Carolina
Stanly
Cabarrus
Richmond
Gaston
Other States
Other
Guilford
Catawba
Rowan
Wake
Buncombe
Lincoln
Virginia
Cleveland
Nash

Burke
Rutherford
Columbus
Edgecombe
Iredell
Henderson
Harnett
Cumberland
Durham

Forsyth

1
1
1

1885
336
171
116
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28
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0.13%
0.13%
0.13%

742

71.02%
12.66%
6.44%
4.37%
1.06%
1.06%
0.38%
0.30%
0.23%
0.23%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

Page 35 of 40



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Moore 1 0.04% Vance 26 0.26%
Robeson 1 0.04% Wayne 25 0.25%
Randolph 1 0.04% Lee 24 0.24%
Pender 1 0.04% Chatham 22 0.22%
Pasquotank 1 0.04% Pitt 21 0.21%
Lenoir 1 0.04% Cumberland 21 0.21%
Tennessee 1 0.04% Sampson 19 0.19%
Total Patients Served: 2654 Wikson 18 0-18%
Vance Halifax 17 0.17%
Vance 726 75.31% Alamance 15 0.15%
Warren 128 13.28% Carteret 14 0.14%
Granville 55 5.71% South Carolina 12 0.12%
Franklin 26 2.70% Virginia 11 0.11%
Wake 5 0.52% Onslow 10 0.10%
Virginia 5 0.52% Robeson 10 0.10%
Halifax 5 0.52% New Hanover 8 0.08%
Alamance 4 0.41% Mecklenburg 8 0.08%
Nash 4 0.41% Beaufort 7 0.07%
Durham 3 0.31% Lenoir 7 0.07%
Wayne 1 0.10% Washington 7 0.07%
Wilson 1 0.10% Warren 6 0.06%
Northampton 1 0.10% Northampton 6 0.06%
Total Patients Served: 964 Avery 6 0.06%
Wake Guilford 6 0.06%
Wake 8675 87.07% Hertford 6 0.06%
Franklin 277 2.78% Edgecombe 6 0.06%
Johnston 163 1.64% Person 5 0.05%
Harnett 111 1.11% Brunswick 5 0.05%
Durham 92 0.92% Richmond 5 0.05%
Other 59 0.59% Craven 5 0.05%
Nash 58 0.58% Duplin 5 0.05%
Other States 38 0.38% Moore 5 0.05%
Granville 33 0.33% Columbus 4 0.04%
Orange 26 0.26% Forsyth 4 0.04%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Rowan 3 0.03% Warren 114 76.00%
Wilkes 3 0.03% Vance 15 10.00%
Tennessee 3 0.03% Halifax 14 9.33%
Chowan 3 0.03% Johnston 1 0.67%
Pamlico 3 0.03% Nash 1 0.67%
Martin 3 0.03% Northampton 1 0.67%
Gaston 3 0.03% Orange 1 0.67%
Surry 2 0.02% Pitt 1 0.67%
Pasquotank 2 0.02% Granville 1 0.67%
Lincoln 2 0.02% Franklin 1 0.67%
Bertie 2 0.02% Total Patients Served: 150
Henderson 2 0.02% Washington
Caswell 2 0.02% Washington 99 68.75%
Georgia 2 0.02% Beaufort 16 11.11%
Catawba 2 0.02% Martin 11 7.64%
Scotland 2 0.02% Tyrrell 8 5.56%
Iredell 1 0.01% Bertie 5 3.47%
Jackson 1 0.01% Pasquotank 2 1.39%
Cabarrus 1 0.01% New Hanover 1 0.69%
Union 1 0.01% Durham 1 0.69%
Montgomery 1 0.01% Onslow 1 0.69%
Cherokee ! 0.01% Total Patients Served: 144
Dare 1 0.01% Watauga
Polk 1 0.01% Watauga 452 66.18%
Greene 1 0.01% Other 58 8.49%
Rockingham 1 0.01% Ashe 44 6.44%
Cleveland 1 0.01% Avery 41 6.00%
Anson 1 0.01% Caldwell 27 3.95%
Haywood 1 0.01% Tennessee 15 2.20%
Pender 1 0.01% Durham 10 1.46%
McDowell 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 10 1.46%
Stokes 1 0.01% Wilkes 7 1.02%
Total Patients Servei: 9963 Wake 3 0.44%
Warren Brunswick 3 0.44%
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Gaston
Iredell
Cumberland
Catawba
Davidson
Other States
Virginia

Pitt

Burke

Total Patients Served:

Wayne
Wayne
Lenoir
Duplin
Johnston
Wilson
Sampson
Wake
Greene
Pitt
Nash
Cumberland
Harnett
Davie
Halifax
New Hanover
Martin
Edgecombe
Onslow
Pender
Other States
Orange
Guilford

Gaston
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0.29%
0.29%
0.29%
0.29%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%

683

79.29%
4.66%
3.92%
3.07%
2.01%
1.38%
1.17%
0.90%
0.74%
0.74%
0.32%
0.26%
0.21%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.11%
0.11%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

Franklin
Durham
Beaufort
Brunswick
Currituck
Bertie

Hoke

Total Patients Served:

Wilkes
Wilkes
Ashe
Surry
Caldwell
Alexander
Watauga
Iredell
Forsyth
Yadkin
Alleghany
Mecklenburg
Other
Guilford
Burke
Chowan
Yancey
Rowan
Tennessee
Stokes
Stanly
Cabarrus
Georgia
Davie
Buncombe

Gaston

=

1458

49
38
37
27
19
18
15
15

Ay
w

P PP RPN N N DN O WS,

0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

1888

83.94%
2.82%
2.19%
2.13%
1.55%
1.09%
1.04%
0.86%
0.86%
0.75%
0.40%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.17%
0.17%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
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South Carolina 1 0.06% Virginia 1 0.06%
Davidson 1 0.06% Guilford 1 0.06%
McDowell 1 0.06% Chowan 1 0.06%
Cleveland 1 0.06% Chatham 1 0.06%
Johnston 1 0.06% Carteret 1 0.06%
Lee 1 0.06% Bertie 1 0.06%
Caswell 1 0.06% Richmond 1 0.06%
New Hanover 1 0.06% Other States 1 0.06%
Catawba ! 0.06% Total Patients Served: 1564
Wake 1 0.06% Yadkin
Total Patients Served: 1737 Yadkin 376 T002%
Wilson Forsyth 64 11.92%
Wilson 1262 80.69% Surry 35 6.52%
Nash 118 7.54% Davie 25 4.66%
Johnston 41 2.62% Wilkes 14 2.61%
Wayne 32 2.05% Iredell 5 0.93%
Edgecombe 21 1.34% Guilford 4 0.74%
Greene 21 1.34% Catawba 4 0.74%
Wake 11 0.70% Stokes 3 0.56%
Pitt 7 0.45% Brunswick 1 0.19%
Lenoir 7 0.45% Wake 1 0.19%
Martin 6 0.38% Davidson 1 0.19%
Franklin 4 0.26% Alleghany 1 0.19%
Halifax 3 0.19% Virginia 1 0.19%
Robeson 3 0.19% Rockingham 1 0.19%
Cumberland 3 0.19% McDowell 1 0.19%
Forsyth 3 0-19% Total Patients Served: 537
Catawba 3 0.19% Yancey
Northampton 2 0.13% Yancey 201 70.77%
Vance 2 0.13% Mitchell 38 13.38%
Duplin 2 0.13% Madison 8 2.82%
Craven 2 0.13% Buncombe 7 2.46%
Hertford 2 0.13% McDowell 7 2.46%
Wilkes 1 0.06% Guilford 3 1.06%

Monday, August 07, 2017 Page 39 of 40



Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Mecklenburg
Tennessee
Henderson
Other States
Avery
Catawba
Transylvania
Wilkes

Other

Macon
Haywood
Davidson

Georgia

Total Patients Served:
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1.06%
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0.35%
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0.35%
0.35%
0.35%
0.35%
0.35%

284
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